

È
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30171/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2012 in CTR No.781/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S TRINAINI CEMENT P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 15.01.2013.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that his client does
not want to file additional documents.
The matter may proceed further.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master