

V
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31140/2012

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S EKO CEMENT(I) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears.

List after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
SR. P.A.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER