

â
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31140/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2012 in CTR No.776/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S EKO CEMENT(I) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was listed today bringing it to the notice of the Court that the petitioner has not filed additional documents as undertaken by him. Today, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that there is no necessity to file the said additional documents as he would not rely upon the same. In the circumstances, the requirement of filing the additional documents is dispensed with subject to the condition that the petitioner shall not rely upon or refer to the said additional documents.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER