

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22217/2012

THE COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAX, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHUNAR CHURK CEMENT P.LTD.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1144 of 2013,SLP(C) NO. 29251 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.22217/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent has already come on record.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NOS. 29251/2012,1144/2013

Notice be re issued to the sole respondent in both matters through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 10.9.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |