

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22217/2012

THE COMM. OF COMMERCIAL TAX, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHUNAR CHURK CEMENT P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1144 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29251 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 10/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 22217 of 2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent has already come on record.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to move the application for amendment of the cause title within two weeks, which is granted as a final chance.

On compliance, Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Item No.50

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 1144/2013 and 29251 of 2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner to file the process fee and spare copies within two weeks and on compliance, notice be issued forthwith to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court, in addition to the postal service.

List again on 25.10.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd