

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33433/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2012 in CTR No.782/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S TRINAINI CEMENT PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reena Singh, AAG,UP

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed that in a similar matter being Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.22217 of 2012, notice has been issued.

Hence, issue notice in this special leave petition.

Tag this Petition with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.22217 of 2012.

|(Vishal Anand)

|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)

| |Court Master