

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28153/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2012 in CTR No.785/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMN.COMMERCIAL TAXES LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S CHUNAR CHURK CEMENT P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29621 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30171 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31048 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31132 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31140 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31141 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Contd...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice. returnable in four weeks.

Tag the matter with SLP (C) No.22217 of 2012 titled as The Commissioner of Commercial Tax, UP vs. Chunar Churk Cement P. Ltd.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master