

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22217/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2012 in TTR No.779/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

THE COMM. OF COMMERCIAL TAX, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHUNAR CHURK CEMENT P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1144 of 2013

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 29251 of 2012

(Office report on default)

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(In Chamber)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Chaudhary, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Finally two weeks' time is granted to comply with the
office report failing which the special leave petitions will stand
dismissed.(Usha Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S.)[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master