

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28153/2012

COMMN.COMMERCIAL TAXES LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S CHUNAR CHURK CEMENT P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29251/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and)

SLP(C) No. 31140/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33433/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30171/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31132/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31141/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29621/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31048/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1144/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 23/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Item No.10

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of the sole respondent is still awaited in
SLP(C) NO.28153, 31140, 30171, 31132, 31141, 29621, 31048
of 2012.

SLP(C) NO.33433/2012

Notice could not have been issued for want of spare
copies. Petitioner to furnish the same within two weeks.
Notices accordingly be issued thereafter.

SLP(C) NO.29251/2012, 1144/2013

Service of the sole respondent is complete but none
has entered appearance.

Matters stand complete. Registry to process for
listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules alongwith the
connected matters.

List again on 14.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar