

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28153/2012

COMMN.COMMERCIAL TAXES LUCKNOW Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S CHUNAR CHURK CEMENT P.LTD. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)WITH SLP(C) No. 31140/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 33433/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 30171/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 31132/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 31141/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 29621/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 31048/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Malik,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos. 28153 , 31140, 30171, 31132, 31141, 29621, 31048 of
2012

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema JoshiDate: 2015.08.21
11:07:03 ISTReason: Sole respondent of these special leave petitions are yet to be
served. Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect the service.

ITEM NO.10

-2-

SLP(C) Nos. 33433 of 2012

Petitioner has failed to file the spare copies of special
leave petition despite the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Petition be again placed before Hon'ble Chambers Judge for
further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar