

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28153/2012

COMMN.COMMERCIAL TAXES LUCKNOW Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S CHUNAR CHURK CEMENT P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29251/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and)

SLP(C) No. 31140/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30171/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31132/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31141/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29621/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31048/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1144/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.10.15

For Petitioner(s)

17:52:14 IST

Reason:

Mr Abhinav Malik, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

-2-

Item No.7

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner has not yet taken steps to effect service

upon the unserved respondent of each of the SLP(C) Nos.

28153, 31140, 30171, 31132, 31141, 29621, 31048 of 2012.

Appropriate steps be taken within two weeks time. Notices

thereafter be issued.

Remaining both SLP(C) nos. 29251/2012 and 1144/2013 are

already in complete category.

List again on 18.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar