

\202ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28153/2012
COMMN.COMMERCIAL TAXES LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S CHUNAR CHURK CEMENT P.LTD.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31140/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30171/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31132/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31141/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29621/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31048/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dhruv Surana, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 29.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar