

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28153/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2012 in CTR No. 785/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAX U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S CHUNAR CHURK CEMENT PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 30171/2012 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 31132/2012 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 31140/2012 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 33433/2012 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 29251/2012 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 31141/2012 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 29621/2012 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 31048/2012 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 1144/2013 (XI)

Date : 28-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR  
Mr. Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the petitioner, list the matter after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR