

**Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv.
Ms. Ravina Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 After hearing Mr R K Raizada, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and Mr P N Ravindran, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent(s), we are of the view that it would be appropriate if both counsel file their brief written submissions before 23 July 2021. The written submissions shall be emailed at cmvc.dyc@gmail.com. If the counsel seek to rely on any additional document, a compilation of documents shall also be filed.
- 2 List the petitions on 23 July 2021.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**