

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22217/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2012 in TTR No. 779/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE COMM. OF COMMERCIAL TAX, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHUNAR CHURK CEMENT P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shinoj K.Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Krishna, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Ms. Niveditha R.menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respective parties jointly submitted that this Special Leave Petition would have to be tagged with SLP (c) No. 28153/2012 and connected matters, which are still pending.

In the circumstances, tag this matter with SLP (c) No. 28153/2012 and connected matters.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)