

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28153/2012

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2012 in CTR No. 785/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAX U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S CHUNAR CHURK CEMENT PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 79472/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 79469/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22217/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 30171/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 31132/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 31140/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 33433/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 29251/2012 (XI)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2012

IA No. 2/2012 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 31141/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 29621/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 31048/2012 (XI)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
79449/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 79451/2021

IA No. 79451/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 79449/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 1144/2013 (XI)

IA No. 2/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 20-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. R. K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. J. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh Somaria, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

**Mr. P N Raveendran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shinoj K.narayanan, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Re-list after two weeks on a Non-Miscellaneous Day.

**(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**